

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Ree R73-15

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning

PAYMENT TO MRS. JOYCE PHIPPS

May 10, 1974

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees for State Colleges, through its
Resolution of April 6, 1973 supporting proposed legislation which would authorize the payment of \$2,874.72
to Mrs. Joyce Phipps, has indicated its desire that
Mrs. Phipps be paid this remaining portion of the
1971-1972 contract between Southern Connecticut State
College and her husband, Professor Robert W. Phipps,
who died on April 24, 1972, and

WHEREAS, Special Act 73-109 of the 1973 Regular Session of the General Assembly was approved by the Governor on June 7, 1973, thereby authorizing such payment, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Mrs. Joyce Phipps shall be paid the amount of \$2,874.72 the portion of current appropriations which has been allocated to Southern Connecticut State College.

Sp. No. 73-109

House Bill No. 9387

SPECIAL ACT NO. 73-109

AN ACT ENABLING THE BOARD OF TRUSTERS OF THE STATE COLLEGES TO FAY JOYCE PHIPPS.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Assembly convened:

The board of trustees of the state colleges may pay to Joyce Phipps, widow of Robert Phipps, a former professor at Southern Connecticut State College, the sum of two thousand eight hundred and seventy-four dollars and seventy-two cents, which amount represents the remaining salary of Robert Phipps 1971-1972 contract with said institution.

Approved June 7, 1973



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning

PAYMENT TO MRS. JOYCE PHIPPS

May 10, 1974

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees for State Colleges, through its Resolution of April 6, 1973 supporting proposed legislation which would authorize the payment of \$2,874.72 to Mrs. Joyce Phipps, has indicated its desire that Mrs. Phipps be paid this remaining portion of the 1971-1972 contract between Southern Connecticut State College and her husband, Professor Robert W. Phipps, who died on April 24, 1972, and

WHEREAS, Special Act 73-109 of the 1973 Regular Session of the General Assembly was approved by the Governor on June 7, 1973, thereby authorizing such payment, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Mrs. Joyce Phipps shall be paid the amount of \$2,874.72 the portion of current appropriations which has been allocated to Southern Connecticut State College.